
Nova Scotia Racquetball Facilities/  

Installations de racquetball de Nouvelle-Écosse 
 

Acadia University – Athletic Complex     Richard Johnson 

550 Main Street, Wolfville, NS B4P 2R6 

Richard.johnson@acadia.ca  

Port Hawkesbury YMCA General Manager: Debbie Tobin 

606 Reeves, Port Hawkesbury, NS B9A 2R7       902-625-4600 

E-mail: dtobin@cbymca.com  

St. Francis Xavier University – Oland Centre 

Recreation Coordinator - Gary Balcom                902-867-2181 

1140 Convention Rd., Antigonish, NS B2G 2W5 

E-mail: gbalcom@stfx.ca  

Dalhousie Agriculture Campus 

62 Cumming Dr, Truro NS  B2N 5E3 

6260 South Street, Halifax, NS B3H 3J5              

E-mail: athletics@dal.ca/facilities  

Saint Mary’s University – Homburg Health & Wellness Centre 

920 Tower Road, Halifax, NS 

Halifax YMCA 

1565 South Park                                                    902-423-9622 

Cole Harbour Place – Athletic Director: Sharon Carroll 

Forest Hills Parkway                 902-464-5100 or 902-464-5108 

E-mail: scarroll@coleharbourplace.com  

Yarmouth YMCA   Justin d’Entremont - Health, Fitness and  

Recreation Supervisor 

275 Main Street, Yarmouth, NS B5A 4B1           902-742-7181 

E-mail: www.ymcayartmouth.net  

Stadacona - Stadplex (Military Base) 

Gottingen Street, Halifax, NS                               902-721-6576 

Zatzman Sportsplex – General Manager: Max Chauvin 

110 Wyse Road, Dartmouth, NS B3A 1M2         902-464-2600 

E-mail: chauvim@halifax.ca  
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Langille Athletic Centre  - Ashley Simms           902-893-6660 

Dalhousie – Truro Agricultural Campus 

P.O. Box 550 Truro, NS B2N 5E3  

E-mail: Ashley.simms@dal.ca  
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